United States

Dollars
Hong Kong

Dollars

USD ’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000

Trade and other receivables 14,049 36,390 – 8,158 24,472 187

Cash at bank and in hand 330 61 4 1,375 14 3

Trade and other payables (51,697) (107,638) (180) (17,155) (100,881) (6)

Short-term borrowings and current portion
 of long-term borrowings – (7,500) – – – –

Senior Loan – (24,253) – – – –

Senior Notes – (436,563) – – – –

Long-term receivables – 64,598 – – – –

Long-term payables – – – – (43,884) –

Net exposure arising from
 Recognised assets and liabilities (37,318) (474,905) (176) (7,622) (120,279) 184

206

MONGOLIAN MINING CORPORATION

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

31	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(c)	 FOREIGN CURRENCY EXCHANGE RISK (Continued)

(ii)	 SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

An 5% strengthening/weakening of other currency against functional currencies defined in Note

2(v) as at the respective balance sheet dates would (decrease)/increase profit after taxation (2016:

decrease/(increase) loss after taxation) by the amount shown below. This analysis assumes that all

other risk variables remained constant.

2017 2016

Profit/loss for the year USD’000 USD’000

5% increase in RMB (1,641) 79

5% decrease in RMB 1,641 (79)

5% increase in USD (20,233) (4,199)

5% decrease in USD 20,233 4,199

5% increase in HKD (9) 9

5% decrease in HKD 9 (9)

(d)	 INTEREST RATE RISK

The Group’s interest rate risk arises primarily from short-term borrowings, long-term borrowings and

convertible bond. Borrowings issued at variable rates expose the Group to cash flow interest rate risk and

fair value interest rate risk, respectively.

The following table details the profile of the Group’s net borrowings (interest-bearing financial liabilities

less interest-bearing financial assets) at the balance sheet date. The detailed interest rates and maturity

information of the Group’s and the Company’s borrowings are disclosed in Note 24.